

Bid 80-2021 Addendum 3 MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: Bid 80-2021 Addendum 3

Title: Peachtree Road-Woodhill Drive Stormwater Improvements

Type: Competitive Bid

Issue Date: 8/19/2021

Deadline: 9/17/2021 02:00 PM (ET)

Contact Information

Contact: Brian Marcum

Address: Central Purchasing

Government Center Building

Room 338

200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

Phone: (859) 2583320 Fax: (859) 2583322

Email: brianm@lexingtonky.gov

MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. Information

Address: 1908 Unruh Court

New Albany, IN 47150

Phone: (812) 941-7895 Fax: (812) 941-0699

Web Address: www.macconstruction.com

ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED! By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company and that you agree to all bid terms and conditions as stated in the attached bid/RFP/RFQ/Quote/Auction documents.

Travis O. Unruh - President	travisu@macconstruction.com
Signature	Email
Submitted at 9/17/2021 12:09:01 PM	

Response Attachments

LFUCG Peachtree Rd Bid# 80-2021 ATTACHMENTS.pdf

Attachments

LFUCG Peachtree Rd Bid#80-2021 GFE DOCS.pdf

GFE Documents

LFUCG Peachtree Rd Bid#80-2021 BID.pdf

Bid

Bid Lines

1	Mobilization/Demobilization					
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$80,000.00	Total:	\$80,000.00
2	Bonds and Ins	surance				
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$45,000.00	Total:	\$45,000.00
3	General Requ	irements				
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$289,562.70	Total:	\$289,562.70
4	Erosion and S	ediment Control and Conformance w	ith SWPPP			
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$45,000.00	Total:	\$45,000.00
5	Clearing and C	Grubbing				
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$45,000.00	Total:	\$45,000.00
6	Pipe Abandon	ment / Pipe Plug, Safeload Existing S	ewer Pipe			
	Quantity: 52	UOM: CY	Price:	\$430.00	Total:	\$22,360.00
7	Remove Head	Iwalls and Inlet Structures				
	Quantity: 5	UOM: EA	Jnit Price:	\$750.00	Total:	\$3,750.00

8	8 Manhole Removal and Disposal					
	Quantity: 2 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$800.00	Total:	\$1,600.00		
9	Sanitary Sewer Manhole , 4-foot diameter Type A (depth of 10.1 to 15.0 ft)					
	Quantity: 2 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$5,500.00	Total:	\$11,000.00		
1	Sanitary Sewer External Drop Manhole (4' Diameter, Type A, depth from 10.1' to 15.0')					
0	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$6,800.00	Total:	\$6,800.00		
1	1 Storm Sewer Manhole, 4-foot diameter (depth 6.1 to 10.0 ft)					
1	Quantity: 3 UOM: EA Price:	\$4,300.00	Total:	\$12,900.00		
1	1 Storm Sewer Manhole, 5-foot diameter (depth of 6.1 to 10.0 ft)					
2	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$7,000.00	Total:	\$7,000.00		
1	1 Storm Sewer Manhole, 5-foot diameter (depth of 10.1 to 15.0 ft)					
3	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$9,800.00	Total:	\$9,800.00		
1						
4	Quantity: 2 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$12,000.00	Total:	\$24,000.00		
1	1 Storm Sewer Manhole, 7-foot diameter (depth of 10.1 to 15.0 ft)					
5	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$18,000.00	Total:	\$18,000.00		
1	1 Storm Sewer Manhole, 7-foot diameter (depth of 15.1 to 20.0 ft)					
6	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$22,000.00	Total:	\$22,000.00		
1	1 Storm Sewer Manhole, 8-foot diameter (depth less than 6.0 ft)					
7	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$13,000.00	Total:	\$13,000.00		
1	1 Storm Sewer Manhole, 8-foot diameter (depth of 10.1 to 15.0 ft)					
8	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$19,000.00	Total:	\$19,000.00		
1		O ft)				
9	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$28,000.00	Total:	\$28,000.00		
2 Storm Sewer Manhole, Special Type B - 6' x 6' (depth of 10.1 to 15.0 ft)						
0	Quantity: 3 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$17,000.00	Total:	\$51,000.00		
2	2 Curb Box Inlet Type A (LFUCG)					
1	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$7,500.00	Total:	\$7,500.00		
2 2	2 Curb Box Inlet Type B (LFUCG)					
2	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$9,500.00	Total:	\$9,500.00		
Precast Concrete Curb Inlet (Approximate Depth of 15.0', Oldcastle Type A, with Grate)						
3	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price:	\$20,000.00	Total:	\$20,000.00		

2					
4		0,000.00			
2 5	Precast Concrete Headwall (54", with Wingwalls)				
5	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price: \$8,500.00 Total: \$8	3,500.00			
2 Aggregate Channel Lining for Slope Protection (Riprap, for 54" RCP Headwall)					
6	6 Quantity: 44 UOM: CY Price: \$80.00 Total: \$3	3,520.00			
2		e slopes			
7	and approx. 4 deptiny				
	Quantity: 50 UOM: CY Price: \$80.00 Total: \$4	1,000.00			
2	Excavation and Placement for Type I Trapezoid Aggregate Channel				
U	Quantity: 200 UOM: CY Price: \$30.00 Total: \$6	6,000.00			
2	Bottom Paved Ditch (Type II trapezoid, 2' bottom width with 2H:1V side slopes and approx. 2' depth)				
9	Quantity: 30 UOM: CY Price: \$420.00 Total: \$12	2,600.00			
3	3 Excavation and Placement for Type II Paved Ditch				
0		\$800.00			
3	Surface Grading for Concrete Ditch and Surface Inlet Ditch				
1		2,827.50			
3 2	3 Concrete Collar - Storm Sewer Pipe Connection				
2	Quantity:5_ UOM: _EA Unit Price:\$2,200.00 Total:\$112	1,000.00			
3	Concrete Encasement - MarMac Seal and Coupling at 54" Pipe Junction				
3	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA Unit Price: \$5,100.00 Total: \$5	5,100.00			
3 4	3 54" Pipe Storm Sewer (includes general excavation, backfill, and installation cost), 6.1 to 10.0 ft depth				
4		,600.00			
3 5	3 54" Pipe Storm Sewer (includes general excavation, backfill, and installation cost), 10.1 to 15.0 ft depth				
5	Quantity: 625 UOM: LF Price: \$520.00 Total: \$325	5,000.00			
3 6	3 54" Pipe Storm Sewer (includes general excavation, backfill, and installation cost), 15.1 to 20.0' depth				
6	Quantity: 610 UOM: LF Price: \$905.00 Total: \$552	2,050.00			
3 7	30" Pipe Storm Sewer (includes general excavation, backfill, and installation cost), 6.1 to 10.0 ft depth				
7	Quantity: 382 UOM: LF Price: \$285.00 Total: \$108	3,870.00			
3	30" Pipe Storm Sewer (includes general excavation, backfill, and installation cost), 10.1 to 15.0 ft depth				
8	8 Quantity: 225 LIOM: LE Price: \$470.00 Total: \$105	750.00			

3	24" Pipe Storm	Sewer (includes general	excavation, backfill, a	nd installation cost), 6	6.0 to 10	.0 ft depth
9	Quantity: 305	UOM: LF	Price:	\$108.00	Total:	\$32,940.00
4	18" Pipe Storm	Sewer (includes general	excavation, backfill, a	nd installation cost), 6	6.0 to 10	.0 ft depth
0	Quantity: 259	UOM: LF	Price:	\$91.00	Total:	\$23,569.00
4	10" Sanitary Se installation cost	ewer Pipe, Depth 10.1' to	15.0' (includes genera	l excavation, existing	pipe ren	noval, backfill, and
	Quantity: 145	UOM: LF	Price:	\$210.00	Total:	\$30,450.00
4 2	8" Sanitary Sevinstallation cost	ver Pipe, Depth 10.1' to 1	5.0' (includes general	excavation, existing p	ipe remo	oval, backfill, and
	Quantity: 21	UOM: LF	Price:	\$415.00	Total:	\$8,715.00
4	PVC (SDR 35)	6-inch Gravity Sewer Late	eral Pipe (All depths)			
3	Quantity: 30	UOM: LF	Price:	\$115.00	Total:	\$3,450.00
4	Tee Fittings for	Gravity Sewer Lateral Co	nnection (Non-Ductile	Iron, PVC, or Inserta	Tee)	
4	Quantity: 1	UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$950.00	Total:	\$950.00
4 5	Install Cleanout	:				
5	Quantity: 1	UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$950.00	Total:	\$950.00
4	Edge Key (Long	gitudinal)				
6	Quantity: 6	UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$500.00	Total:	\$3,000.00
4 7	Edge Key (Latit	udinal)				
1	Quantity: 60	UOM: LF	Price:	\$30.00	Total:	\$1,800.00
4	Roadway Remo	oval				
8	Quantity: 1234	2 UOM: SY	Price:	\$7.50	Total:	\$92,565.00
4	Pavement Millin	ng and Texturing				
9	Quantity: 1234	2 UOM: SY	Price:	\$2.15	Total:	\$26,535.30
50	Roadway Stripi	ng				
U	Quantity: 4317	UOM: LF	Price:	\$0.50	Total:	\$2,158.50
5	Miscellaneous I	Roadway Markings				
1	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$6,500.00	Total:	\$6,500.00
5 2	Compacted De	nse Grade Aggregate (D0	GA), for Bituminous Pa	avement, Depth of 6"		
2	Quantity: 701	UOM: TN	Price:	\$35.00	Total:	\$24,535.00
5	Bituminous Concrete: Trench Construction, Street, Depth of 6"					
3	Quantity: 539	UOM: CY	Price:	\$225.00	Total:	\$121,275.00

5	Bituminous Surface Mix, Depth of 2"					
4	Quantity: 1344 UOM: TN	Price:	\$93.00	Total:	\$124,992.00	
5 5	Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement					
3	Quantity: 70 UOM: LF	Price:	\$55.00	Total:	\$3,850.00	
5	Concrete Sidewalk					
6	Quantity: 35 UOM: SY	Price:	\$105.00	Total:	\$3,675.00	
5 7	Sidewalk Ramps, Including Detectable Warnings					
/	Quantity: 1 UOM: EA	Unit Price:	\$2,700.00	Total:	\$2,700.00	
5 8	Bypass Pumping and Setup					
0	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$15,000.00	Total:	\$15,000.00	
5 9	Maintenance of Traffic					
9	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$40,000.00	Total:	\$40,000.00	
6	Construction Staking			_		
U	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$20,000.00	Total:	\$20,000.00	
6	Site Restoration - All Methods			_		
	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$6,000.00	Total:	\$6,000.00	
6 2	Allowance: Utility Relocation Coordination			_		
	Quantity: 1 UOM: LS	Price:	\$5,000.00	Total:	\$5,000.00	
6	Line deleted as part of an Addendum					
6	Line deleted as part of an Addendum					
6 5	Line deleted as part of an Addendum					

Response Total: \$2,800,000.00